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2021  GOAL

Week of Prayer for Lottie Moon Offering November 28 - December 5, 2021

I will give thanks to the Lord because of His righteousness; I will sing 
the praises of the name of the Lord Most High. Psalm 7:17

Thanks to pastor Ken Ussery and First Baptist Church, Bonham for hosting 
our 135th Annual Family Gathering of the Fannin Baptist Association.  

Thanks to those who prepared the meal.  Thanks also to those who lead in 
Praise and Worship. A total of $1033.00 was collected in the mission 

offering to go towards funding mission efforts.

First Baptist Church, Bonham	 	  
October 30, 5:00 - 7:30 PM 
Bois D’arc Creek Cowboy Church	 	  
October 30, 6:00 - 8:00 PM 
Calvary Baptist Church	 	 	  
October 31, 4:00 - 7:00 PM 
Northeast Fannin County Churches	
October 31, 3:00 - 5:00 PM 

Pastor/Staff  & Wives mark your 
calendar for the  

FBA Annual Christmas Banquet. 

December 7 @ 6:00 PM 
Hosted by: New Zion Baptist 

Church



Gathering Time Chuckwagon Ministry 
Upcoming Events 

www.ChuckwagonMinistry.com  
November 19-21/Praise Fest with  

Paul & Vanessa Cherry 
December 17 
Live Nativity 

Experience this event on a horse drawn 
wagon 

Call for more information: 
Glenn Williams 903-227-7969 
Rowdy Williams 214-549-9827 

Southern Baptists of  Texas 
Annual Meeting 

November 8-9, 2021 
Flint Baptist Church 
11131 FM 2868W 
Flint, TX 75762 
Ephesians 2: 4-7 
www.sbtexas.com 

Texas Baptists Annual Meeting 
November 14-16 

Galveston Island Convention 
Center 

5600 Seawall Blvd 
Galveston, TX 77551 
www.texasbaptists.org 

http://www.ChuckwagonMinistry.com
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Jase Waller 
Vice-Moderator

Pastor, Telephone Baptist
jase.telephonebc@gmail.com

Darrel Hathcock
Associational Missions Strategist

dhathcock@gmail.com

Cary Kinnaird 
Moderator

Pastor, Corinth Baptist
cs_kinn@yahoo.com

BAILEY FIRST 
BOIS D ARC CREEK 
BONHAM FIRST 
BOYD 
CALVARY 
CAMINO REAL 
CORINTH 
DUPLEX 
ECTOR 
EDHUBE 
ELWOOD 
LAMASCO 
NEW ZION 
RANDOLPH FIRST 
RAVENNA 
SANDY 
SAVOY FIRST 
TELEPHONE 
TRENTON FIRST 
TRINITY 
WINDOM 
TOTAL 

$ 200.00 
$ 324.93 
$ 490.83 
$ 100.00 
$ 200.00 
$  40.00  
$ 344.52 
$ 232.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 107.00 
$ 264.00 
$ 478.00 
$ 585.00 
$ 280.00 
$   91.00 
$ 527.66 
$ 100.00 
$ 631.92 
$ 169.92 
$ 116.31 
$ 327.00 
$5710.09 

Listed above are contributions made to 
FBA during the month.  We are very 
thankful to those who faithfully give. 
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Happy Birthday to… 
2	 Stacy Roberts	 	 	 Gober 
8	 Cody Nelson	 	 	 7th & Main 
8	 Glynn Tyson	 	 	 FBC Bailey 
8	 Molly Johnson		 	 Lamasco 
9	 Sherri Shelton		 	 Trinity 
16	 Daniela Berghian	 	 New Zion 
17	 Casey Rogers	 	 	 FBC Honey Grove 
22	 Steve Walker	 	 	 Duplex 
25	 Heather Lane	 	 	 Bois D Arc Creek 
Church Anniversaries… 
David Eaton	 	 	 	 	 	  
Music, 7th & Main	 	 	 25 Years 
Rickey Granstaff  
Pastor, Ravenna 	 	 	 19 Years 
Glynn Tyson 
Pastor, FBC Bailey	 	   	  9 Years 
Jase Waller 
Pastor, Telephone	 	             3 Years 

NOVEMBER
Celebrations

NTX Worship Conference 
Lake Lavon Camp 

January 14-15, 2022 

Early Bird Registration: $125 (Until November 30) 
Regular Registration: $175 (Beginning December 1st) 

70th Birthday Bash 
January 22, 2022 

It’s Lake Lavon Camp’s 70th birthday and you’re 
invited! Celebrating 70 years of  life changing legacy! 
Enjoy a day of  fun and games, free food and enter to 

win some really great prizes. 

For more information of  theses 2022 Upcoming 
Events go to www.lakelavoncamp.com 
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