# FANNIN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION the Advocate

1505 SILO ROAD

BONHAM, TX. 75418

903-583-2210



## Have A Happy & Blessed Thanksgiving

I will give thanks to the Lord because of His righteousness; I will sing the praises of the name of the Lord Most High. Psalm 7:17



Thanks to pastor Ken Ussery and First Baptist Church, Bonham for hosting our 135th Annual Family Gathering of the Fannin Baptist Association. Thanks to those who prepared the meal. Thanks also to those who lead in Praise and Worship. A total of \$1033.00 was collected in the mission offering to go towards funding mission efforts.

Week of Prayer for Lottie Moon Offering November 28 - December 5, 2021



IMB.ORG/GENEROSITY

## Fall Festivals

First Baptist Church, Bonham October 30, 5:00 - 7:30 PM **Bois D'arc Creek Cowboy Church** October 30, 6:00 - 8:00 PM Calvary Baptist Church October 31, 4:00 - 7:00 PM **Northeast Fannin County Churches** 

October 31, 3:00 - 5:00 PM

Pastor/Staff & Wives mark your calendar for the FBA Annual Christmas Banquet.

December 7 @ 6:00 PM Hosted by: New Zion Baptist Church

Gathering Time Chuckwagon Ministry **Upcoming Events** 

www.ChuckwagonMinistry.com

**November 19-21/Praise Fest with** Paul & Vanessa Cherry

#### December 17

Live Nativity Experience this event on a horse drawn wagon

> Call for more information: Glenn Williams 903-227-7969 Rowdy Williams 214-549-9827

### **Southern Baptists of Texas Annual Meeting**

November 8-9, 2021 Flint Baptist Church 11131 FM 2868W Flint, TX 75762 Ephesians 2: 4-7 www.sbtexas.com

#### **Texas Baptists Annual Meeting**

November 14-16 Galveston Island Convention Center 5600 Seawall Blvd Galveston, TX 77551 www.texasbaptists.org





#### Financial Receipts\_SEPTEMBER 2021

## NOVEMBER

## Celebrations

#### Happy Birthday to...

пирру Бітінайу ю	
2 Stacy Roberts	Gober
8 Cody Nelson	7th & Main
8 Glynn Tyson	FBC Bailey
8 Molly Johnson	Lamasco
9 Sherri Shelton	Trinity
16 Daniela Berghian	New Zion
17 Casey Rogers	FBC Honey Grove
22 Steve Walker	Duplex
25 Heather Lane	Bois D Arc Creek
Church Anniversaries	
David Eaton	
Music, 7th & Main	25 Years
Rickey Granstaff	
Pastor, Ravenna	19 Years
Glynn Tyson	
Pastor, FBC Bailey	9 Years
Jase Waller	
Pastor, Telephone	3 Years

BAILEY FIRST	\$ 200.00
BOIS D ARC CREEK	\$ 324.93
BONHAM FIRST	\$ 490.83
BOYD	\$ 100.00
CALVARY	\$ 200.00
CAMINO REAL	\$ 40.00
CORINTH	\$ 344.52
DUPLEX	\$ 232.00
ECTOR	\$ 100.00
EDHUBE	\$ 107.00
ELWOOD	\$ 264.00
LAMASCO	\$ 478.00
NEW ZION	\$ 585.00
RANDOLPH FIRST	\$ 280.00
RAVENNA	\$ 91.00
SANDY	\$ 527.66
SAVOY FIRST	\$ 100.00
TELEPHONE	\$ 631.92
TRENTON FIRST	\$ 169.92
TRINITY	\$ 116.31
WINDOM	\$ 327.00
TOTAL	\$5710.09



## NTX Worship Conference

Lake Lavon Camp January 14-15, 2022

Early Bird Registration: \$125 (Until November 30) Regular Registration: \$175 (Beginning December 1st)

### 70th Birthday Bash

January 22, 2022

It's Lake Lavon Camp's 70th birthday and you're invited! Celebrating 70 years of life changing legacy! Enjoy a day of fun and games, free food and enter to win some really great prizes.

For more information of theses 2022 Upcoming Events go to <u>www.lakelavoncamp.com</u>

Listed above are contributions made to FBA during the month. We are very thankful to those who faithfully give.

#### **Darrel Hathcock**

Associational Missions Strategist <u>dhathcock@gmail.com</u>

#### Cary Kinnaird

Moderator
Pastor, Corinth Baptist
cs\_kinn@yahoo.com

Jase Waller
Vice-Moderator
Pastor, Telephone Baptist
jase.telephonebc@gmail.com